
Massachusetts Water Resources Authority

Drought Management Task Force
Update

12.05.24

Matthew Walsh, Senior Engineer, Reservoir Operations



Quabbin Reservoir
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Quabbin Reservoir 

3

85.5%

75%

85%

95%

105%

Jan-17 Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20 Jan-21 Jan-22 Jan-23 Jan-24 Jan-25

%
 V

ol
u

m
e

Quabbin Reservoir Volume
First of the Month

Normal Qu abb in Elevation

Date Elevation Volume % Volume

12/03/24 522.10 352,350 85.5%
11/18/24 522.09 352,275 85.5%

Totals 0.01 75 0.0%



Wachusett Reservoir
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Precipitation * Combined Watersheds*
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Sudbury & Foss Reservoirs
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Sudbury System

Sudbury flows into Res 3

Res 3 flows into Res 1

Res 2 flows into Res 1

Res 1 flows into the 
Sudbury River

Sudbury Reservoir

Sudbury Dam

Foss Reservoir ( Res 3)

Brackett Reservoir ( Res 2)

Stearns Reservoir (Res1)
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MWRA Drought Messaging:   www.mwra.com

http://www.mwra.com/
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